# CH \$540.00 41782

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cisco Systems, Inc.		10/09/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cisco Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

PROPERTY NUMBERS		T
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178211	AGILE SECURITY
Registration Number:	4179489	AMPLIFY YOUR SECURITY
Registration Number:	3475245	CLAMAV
Registration Number:	3475248	CLAMAV
Registration Number:	3475246	
Registration Number:	4230700	CLOUD RECALL
Registration Number:	4207807	FIREAMP
Registration Number:	4140321	FIRESIGHT
Registration Number:	4034830	IMMUNET
Registration Number:	3584673	RNA
Registration Number:	3816685	RUA
Registration Number:	4267189	SEE LEARN ADAPT ACT
Registration Number:	2891229	SNORT
Registration Number:	3184556	
Registration Number:	3860187	SNORT
Registration Number:	2673312	SOURCEFIRE
Registration Number:	3020600	SOURCEFIRE
Registration Number:	3518196	SOURCEFIRE 3D
Registration Number:	3589024	SOURCEFIRE DEFENSE CENTER
Registration Number:	4017243	SOURCEFIRE IPSX TRADEMARK

900287358 REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0184

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4116201	VRT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 335-7108

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23764-00071-2185	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Goldman, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/LMG/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/24/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assnmt (Sourcefire) CSI to CTI - Executed#page1.tif source=Assnmt (Sourcefire) CSI to CTI - Executed#page2.tif source=Assnmt (Sourcefire) CSI to CTI - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0185

### **CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

This Confirmation of Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Cisco Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Cisco"), and Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation ("CTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a prior Asset Transfer Agreement between Cisco and CTI effective October 9, 2013 (the "Asset Transfer Agreement"), certain intellectual property rights, including without limitation all rights, title and interest in and to the Cisco Marks (as defined below), were assigned previously to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, Cisco and CTI agree as follows and confirm that:

"Cisco Marks" means all of Cisco's trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, designs and slogans, in word mark, stylized and/or design formats, including without limitation Cisco's trademark registrations and applications (except for Cisco's Intent-to-Use US applications for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed with the US Patent and Trademark Office) and any and all of Cisco's common law rights in the aforementioned items, together with all goodwill associated with and symbolized by the aforementioned items, including without limitation the marks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and all of the goodwill associated with and symbolized by such marks.

Cisco has assigned and transferred, and CTI has received and accepted, all of Cisco's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Marks and all the rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Marks, including without limitation: the registrations and applications pertaining thereto (except for Cisco's Intent-to-Use U.S. applications for which Amendments to Allege Use or Statements of Use have not yet been filed with the U.S Patent and Trademark Office), together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Cisco Marks; and the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of Cisco in all matters related thereto.

Cisco hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the relevant officials of foreign countries to implement this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cisco and CTI have caused this Assignment to be made as of the effective date of the Asset Transfer Agreement referenced above.

CISCO SYSTEMS. INC.

Bv: Name: Evan Sloves

Title: Vice President & Assistant Secretary

Date: April 16, 2014

170 West Tasman Drive Address:

San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: Name: Dan Lang

Title: Authorized Signatory, IP

**Date:** April 23, 2014

170 West Tasman Drive Address:

San Jose, CA 95134 Attn: Tax Department

# SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

Brazil FII Brazil SN Brazil SN Brazil SN Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC European Union RN European Union SN European Union SC International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Japan SO	REAMP REPOWER RESIGHT JORT JORT Logo DURCEFIRE DURCEFIRE Sylized) JA CURITY FOR JE REAL DRLD ORT ORT Logo ORT (and sign) JURCEFIRE JURCE	840456573 840456557 840456565 840456565 840456530 840456514 840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729 A0011732	4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500 964173
Brazil SM Brazil SM Brazil SM Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC European Union RM European Union SM European Union SC European Union	RESIGHT IORT IORT Logo DURCEFIRE DURCEFIRE sylized) IA CURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD IORT Logo ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	840456565 840456530 840456549 840456514 840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
Brazil SN Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC European Union RN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SC European Union S	IORT IORT Logo DURCEFIRE DURCEFIRE Eylized) IA ICURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD IORT IORT Logo IORT (and Isign) IURCEFIRE IU	840456565 840456530 840456549 840456514 840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
Brazil SN Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC European Union RN European Union SN European Union SC European Union SC European Union SC International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SO	IORT Logo DURCEFIRE DURCEFIRE EVIEZED IA CURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD IORT IORT Logo IORT (and Isign) IURCEFIRE IURCEFIRE IVIZED IORT IORT (and ISIGN) IORT (and ISIGN) IORT (and ISIGN) IORT (and IORT (	840456530 840456549 840456514 840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
Brazil SN Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC European Union RN European Union SN European Union SC European Union SC European Union SC International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SO	IORT Logo DURCEFIRE DURCEFIRE EVIEZED IA CURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD IORT IORT Logo IORT (and Isign) IURCEFIRE IURCEFIRE IVIZED IORT IORT (and ISIGN) IORT (and ISIGN) IORT (and ISIGN) IORT (and IORT (	840456549 840456514 840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
Brazil SC Brazil SC Brazil SC (Si European Union RN European Union SN European Union SC European Union SC International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SO	DURCEFIRE DURCEFIRE EVIZED  IA CURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD IORT IORT Logo ORT (and sign) PURCEFIRE PURCEFIRE VICEFIRE VICEFI	840456514 840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
Brazil SC (Si European Union RM European Union SE European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SC European Union SC European Union SC (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration SN Japan SN	OURCEFIRE Eylized) IA CURITY FOR IE REAL ORT ORT Logo ORT (and sign) OURCEFIRE OURCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	840456522 4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SE European Union SE European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SO European Union SO European Union SO European Union SO International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SO	cylized) IA ICURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD IORT IORT Logo ORT (and sign) IURCEFIRE IURCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4850335 4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union  SO  (St International Registration International Registration  International Registration  CL Japan  SN Japan  Japan  SN Japan  Japan  SN Japan  SO Japan  SO Japan	IA CCURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD ORT ORT Logo ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SR European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SO European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan SN Japan SO	CURITY FOR IE REAL DRLD ORT ORT Logo ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4850475 4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SO European Union SO European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan SN Japan SO	DRLD ORT ORT Logo ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4115341 4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SN European Union SN European Union SN European Union SO European Union SO European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Japan SO	ORT ORT Logo ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SN European Union SN De European Union SO European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Japan SO	ORT Logo ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4115317 4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SN De European Union SC European Union SC (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Des International Registration CL Color Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Des Japan SO Japan SO (St St St SC	ORT (and sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115325 4115374 4115366 A0011729	4115325 4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SO European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO	sign) URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115374 4115366 A0011729	4115374 4115366 958500
European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Oes Japan SO (St)	URCEFIRE URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115366 A0011729	4115366 958500
European Union SO (St International Registration CL International Registration De: International Registration CL Japan RN Japan SN Oes Japan SO (St	URCEFIRE ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	4115366 A0011729	4115366 958500
International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL International Registration CL Cole Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Des Japan SO (St)	ylized) AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)	A0011729	958500
International Registration CL International Registration International Registration CL International Registration Internati	AMAV AMAV (and sign) (in color)		
International Registration Description Description Description CL Color Color Description	AMAV (and sign) (in color)		
International Registration CL cole Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO	sign) (in color)		
International Registration CL cole Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Des Japan SO Japan SO (St)			
Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO Japan SO		A0011730	958992
Japan RN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Des Japan SO Japan SO (Sty	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Japan SN Japan SN Japan SN Des Japan SO Japan SO (St)		2006-03832	5011200
Japan SN Japan SN Des Japan SO Japan SO (St)	ORT	2004-92335	4873280
Japan SN Des Japan SO Japan SO (St)	ORT Logo	2004-92337	4873282
Des Japan   SO Japan   SO (St)	ORT (and	2004-92336	4873281
Japan SO Japan SO (St)	sign)		
Japan SO (St)	URCEFIRE	2004-92333	4873279
(St)	URCEFIRE	2004-92334	4912336
	/lized)		10,200
Switzerland SN(	ORT	58936/2012	634594
	ORT Logo	58937/2012	634582
	URCEFIRE	58933/2012	634593
	URCEFIRE	58935/2012	634581
	dized)	00000/2012	00700
	LE SECURITY	85/402271	4178211
	PLIFY YOUR	85519003	4179489
	CURITY	0001000	4170409
	MAV	77/288144	3475245
	MAV (and	77/288186	3475248
	ign) (in color)	777200100	07/02/0
	MAV Logo (in	77/288165	3475246
colo		× 1/2	01/04/10
	13 1.	85/254819	4230700
		<u> </u>	4207807
	OUD RECALL	I Rh/aka//Y	4140321
<del>la primera de la composition della composition </del>	OUD RECALL EAMP	85/484779	114U0Z1
United States IMM United States RNA	OUD RECALL	85/348748 85/254836	4034830

77/76669	4 0040000
1 11110009	1 3816685
LEARN 85544212	4267189
PT ACT	
PRT 78/23724	5 2891229
RT Logo 78/493990	3184556
PRT (and 77/94823	3 3860187
gn)	
IRCEFIRE 78/079299	9 2673312
IRCEFIRE 78/493956	3020600
ized)	
RCEFIRE 3D 78/674658	3518196
RCEFIRE 78/674657	3589024
ENSE	
TER	v novo
RCEFIRE 85/212876	4017243
85/275923	4116201
	ELEARN 85544212 NPT ACT DRT 78/237241 DRT Logo 78/493990 DRT (and 77/948233 gn) JRCEFIRE 78/079299 JRCEFIRE 78/493950 JRCEFIRE 3D 78/674650 JRCEFIRE 78/674650 JRCEFIRE 78/674650 JRCEFIRE 85/212876